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2 TCO Applications Commonwealth of Australia Gazette
No TC 23/47, Wednesday, 13 Dec 2023

CUSTOMS ACT 1901 - NOTICE PURSUANT TO SECTION 269K(1) - APPLICATIONS MADE FOR TARIFF CONCESSION ORDERS
Applications have been lodged for Tariff Concession Orders for the goods described in the following TABLE.

Australian manufacturers who wish to contest the granting of a Tariff Concession Order for the goods described
are invited to lodge a submission in writing in an approved form. Submissions must be lodged within 50 days
of the date of publication of this Notice.

The operative date (Op.) and TC reference number follow the description of goods.
To assist local manufacturers, the use(s) to which the goods can be put follow the description of goods.
Objections to the making of TCO submission forms are available at

https://www.abf.gov.au/importing-exporting-and-manufacturing/tariff-concessions-system/tariff-concession-order

Contact: Email tarcon@abf.gov.au

THE TABLE
Description of Goods including the Schedule 4 Item Number
Customs Tariff Classification
8421.39.90 BIOGAS DEHUMIDIFIER MACHINES, including ALL the following: 50

(a) flow rate NOT less than 1 500 NM3/hour;
(b) gas recuperator AND heat exchanger;
(c) air cooled liquid chiller;
(d) condensate collector pot;
(e) gas outlet;
(f) stainless steel valves
Op. 30.11.23 - TC 23322783

Stated Use:
Dehumidification of biogas to remove impurities

Applicant: PAVILION BIOGAS UNIT TRUST 5%

8422.19.00 UTENSIL WASHING AND RINSING MACHINES, CONFECTIONERY, 50
programmable logic controlled, including ALL of the following:
(a) washing baskets;
(b) dosing stations;
(c) control panel
Op. 28.11.23 - TC 23321113

Stated Use:
For the cleaning of utensils used in the making of chocolate

Applicant: HAIGHS PTY LTD 5%

8422.30.90 BAG FILLING MACHINES, direct feed, including ALL of the 50
following:
(a) filling stations;
(b) integrated gross weigher;
(c) bagging capacity NOT greater than 1 000 kg;
(d) single bag per pallet configuration
Op. 24.11.23 - TC 23318875

Stated Use:
For bagging of mixed sodium and potassium sulphate centrifuge
solids

Applicant: ALBEMARLE LITHIUM PTY LTD 5%
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Description of Goods including the
Customs Tariff Classification

Schedule 4 1tem Number

8481.80.90

8708.99.99

HYDRANT VALVES, BIB-NOSE, having ALL of the following:
(a) valve inlet size NOT less than DN 80;

(b) valve outlet size NOT greater than DN 65;

(c) flanged connections;

(d) handwheel operated

Op. 20.11.23

Stated Use:
For installation in fire hydrants

Applicant: [INPEX OPERATIONS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

PARTS, OFF HIGHWAY DUMP TRUCK HAVING A GROSS VEHICLE WEIGHT
GREATER THAN 150 t, being wheel drives

Op. 30.11.23

Stated Use:
For repair and maintenance of mining off road dump trucks

Applicant: LIEBHERR-AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

50

- TC 23313328

5%

50

- TC 23322844

5%
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CUSTOMS ACT 1901 - NOTICE PURSUANT TO SECTION 269SE(1) - AUSTRALIAN INDUSTRY INITIATED - TARIFF CONCESSION

ORDERS REVOKED

The Tariff Concession Orders for the goods described in the following TABLE have been revoked.

THE TABLE

Description of Goods including the
Customs Tariff Classification

Schedule 4 I1tem Number
Last Date of Effect

3902.10.00

8537.10.90

RESINS, being unpigmented polypropylene homopolymer, in
pelletised form, having BOTH of the following:
(a) density NOT less than 810 kg/m3 and NOT greater than
990 kg/m3;
(b) melt flow rate NOT less than 2.4 g/10 min and NOT greater
than 3.6 g/10 min
Op. 09.06.20 Dec. date 12.10.20

Substitutable goods produced in Australia in the ordinary
course of business by Viva Energy Polymers Pty Ltd,
Geelong, Vic.

In transit provisions apply.

CONTROL PANELS, COAL ASH BLOCK PLANT, programmable logic
controlled, including ALL of the following:

(a) electrical cabinets AND wiring;

(b) software;

(c) voltage controls;

(d) emergency stops;

(e) safety sensors
Op. 05.06.23 Dec. date 06.09.23

Substitutable goods produced in Australia in the ordinary
course of business by Ampcontrol SWG Pty Ltd, Newcastle, NSW.
In transit provisions apply.

50
22.10.23

- TC 20108533

50
11.11.23

- TC 23162837
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CUSTOMS ACT 1901 - NOTICE PURSUANT TO SECTION 269SE(1)

TARIFF CONCESSION ORDERS REVOKED AND NARROWER TARIFF CONCESSION ORDERS MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 269SD(3) OF THE
CUSTOMS ACT.

Tariff Concession Orders for the goods described in the following TABLE have been revoked and narrower Tariff
Concession Orders made in respect of the goods described below.

The operative date (Op.), decision date (Dec. date) and TC reference number follow the description of goods.

THE TABLE
Description of Goods including the Schedule 4 Item Number
Customs Tariff Classification Last Date of Effect
TCO REVOKED
8428.90.00 MATERIAL FEEDING AND SPREADING MACHINES, with OR without 50
hoppers, including BOTH of the following: 24.08.23
(a) chute;
(c) steel discs
Op. 25.08.23 Dec. date 21.11.23 - TC 23243427
Alphabetical numbering incorrect
TCO REISSUED
8428.90.00 MATERIAL FEEDING AND SPREADING MACHINES, with OR without 50
hoppers, including BOTH of the following:

(a) chute;
(b) steel discs
Op. 25.08.23 Dec. date 06.12.23 - TC 23325827
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